PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
John S. Fischer	12/12/2007		
Douglas Glenn Osborn	12/12/2007		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CCC Group, Inc.
Street Address:	5797 Dietrich Road
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78219

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11954820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)886-9883

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

210-886-9500 Phone:

mvidaurri@gunn-lee.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ted D. Lee

700 N. St. Mary's St., Suite 1500 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: San Antonio, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P-1582,5

Robert L. McRae NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3

500599998

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021274 FRAME: 0992

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN S. FISCHER, residing at 7172 Old Post Rd., Boulder, Colorado 80301 and DOUGLAS GLENN OSBORN, residing at 48180 East County Rd. 38, Bennett, Colorado 80102 (Assignors), both citizens of the United States of America, are co-inventors of the invention entitled "Dust Control Material Transfer System"; and

WHEREAS, CCC Group, Inc. (Assignee), a Texas corporation with a principal address at 5797 Dietrich Road, San Antonio, Texas 78219, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same invention identified above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) to the Assignors in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer, and the invention unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention and the United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from the United States application under the patent laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, and design that may be granted for the invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and any and all causes of action thereto that may have heretofore accrued in Assignor's favor;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same for the invention identified above to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention(s) in all countries.

 $C: \label{local-conditions} Local Settings \\ \label{local-conditions} Temporary Internet Files \\ \label{local-conditions} OLKCF \\ \mbox{Patent Assignment.doc}$

N TESTIMONY	hereunto set r	ny hand and	l seal this	12th day of
Tamo	JOHN'S	fin d	Jin	he

STATE OF COLORAGO

COUNTY OF Linn

)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JOHN S. FISCHER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 12th day of December, 2007.

Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado

My Commission Expires: 7-30-2008

IN TESTIMONY OCEM DEV	WHEREOF, I , 2007.	hereunto	set my	hand	and se	eal this	12m	day of
			Drog	מינים מינים מינים מינים	, G	110	Qu.	

STATE OF COLORADO)
COUNTY OF HIGHER)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared DOUGLAS GLENN OSBORN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this Aday of December, 2007.

Addy L Posterants
Highery Public
State of Colorado

RECORDED: 07/22/2008

Notary Public in and for the State of Colorado

DOUGLAS GLENN OSBORN

My Commission Expires: $\frac{7/2}{201}$